1ARCHITECTURAL & FACADE LIGHTING   |   lumascape.com
Electrical
Power Consumption <5 W
Input Voltage International
North America
220-240 Vac, 50 Hz
120/277 Vac, 60 Hz
Connected Current 16 A

10 m / 33 ft 032
15 m / 50 ft 050
Control Type Code
PowerSync PD
Non-Dimmable (4-core cable) ND
DALI (5-core cable) DL1
1 Available in 1.5 mm² cable only
Cable Type Code
1.5 mm² LS6402C
2.5 mm² LS6402C-2.5
–
Line Voltage (For Connection Type 73 or 77 Only) – North America
For use in UL installations. Compatible with Type 73 or 77 connectorized supply cable options. Supplied fitted with an IP68 connector
for pairing with the first connectorized luminaire in a line voltage circuit. Comes complete with a matching end of circuit, line voltage
terminator plug.
Cable Type Code
14 AWG (1.5 mm²) LS6402U
–
Length Code
3 m / 10 ft 010
10 m / 33 ft 032
15 m / 50 ft 050
Control Type Code
PowerSync PD
Non-Dimmable (4-core cable) ND
0-10 V (5-core cable) AH
ARCHITECTURAL & FACADE LIGHTING6
PowerSync™ PS4 Data Injector Generation 2 LS6540
Length Code
1 ft / 0.3 m 001
2 ft / 0.6 m 002
3 ft / 1 m 003
4 ft / 1.2 m 004
6 ft / 2 m 006
10 ft / 3 m 010
16 ft / 5 m 016
26 ft / 8 m 026
33 ft / 10 m 032
50 ft / 15 m 050
–
Jumper Cables
Line Voltage (For Connection Type 73 or 77 Only) – International
For use in CE installations. Compatible with all luminaires with Type 73 or 77 connectorized supply cable options.
Cable Type Code
1.5 mm² LS6404C
2.5 mm² (4-core only) LS6404C-2.5
Line Voltage (For Connection Type 73 or 77 Only) – North America
For use in UL installations. Compatible with all luminaires with Type 73 or 77 connectorized supply cable options. Supplied fitted with an
IP68 connector for pairing with the first connectorized luminaire in a line voltage circuit.
Cable Type Code
14 AWG (1.5 mm²) LS6404U
Length Code
1 ft / 0.3 m 001
2 ft / 0.6 m 002
3 ft / 1 m 003
4 ft / 1.2 m 004
6 ft / 2 m 006
10 ft / 3 m 010
16 ft / 5 m 016
26 ft / 8 m 026
33 ft / 10 m 032
50 ft / 15 m 050
–
Control Type Code
PowerSync PD
Non-Dimmable ND
DALI (5-core cable) DL1
1 Available in 1.5 mm² cable only
Control Type Code
PowerSync PD
Non-Dimmable (4-core cable) ND
0-10 V (5-core cable) AH1
Connectorized Accessories
lumascape.com 7
Connectorized Accessories
PowerSync™ PS4 Data Injector Generation 2 LS6540
Terminator Code
DMX Terminator Hardwired LS6407
PowerSync Terminator Hardwired, Mains / Low Voltage (CE/CCC) LS6406-01
PowerSync Terminator Hardwired Mains/Low Voltage (UL) LS6406-09
PowerSync Terminator Connectorized, Mains Voltage LS6417
Terminator (Hardwired Installation)
Used in hardwired PowerSync™ installations.
Note:
Terminator ships with every
LS6540 PowerSync Data
Injector. Order separately
for spare parts only.
PowerSync™ Y-Connectors
4 x 1.5mm² or 2.5mm² mains voltage Y-Connectos with Souriau plug for use in CE/CCC installations.
Product Code
1.5mm² LS6425C
2.5mm² LS6425C-2.5
Fixture Wire Colors & Designations
Mains Voltage – International
Designation Color
Active Brown